
Lake & Sumter Counties Chapter – MOAA Officer Roster 

Board Members: President 
Donald Hansen USA LTC Ret. 
Telephone: 352.461.0624
Email: president@lakesumtermoaa.org 

Immediate Past President 
Paul Hauser USN Capt Ret. 
Telephone: 703.868.6912
hauser.paul@gmail.com 

1st Vice President 
Bruce Hacker USAF Lt Col Ret. 

2nd Vice President 
Pam Fillmon 

Secretary 
Rhonda Storey 
Telephone: 703.472.4985
rhondastorey21@gmail.com 

Treasurer 
Dennis Storey USA CWO3 Ret. 
Telephone: 703-472-4985 
Email: treasurer@lakesumtermoaa.org 

Membership Chairman 
Albert Arnold USA COL Ret. 
Telephone: 703.470.3886
Email: membership@lakesumtermoaa.org 

Legislative Liaison 
Robert Bienvenue USAF Lt Col RET 
Telephone: 352.775.2183
Email: legislation@lakesumtermoaa.org 

State legislative Liaison 
William Wojciechowski USAF Col Ret. 
Telephone: 620.770.0059
billterriwoj@gmail.com 

Personal Affairs 
Richard Woolf USNR LCDR RESERVE Former 
Telephone: 954-816-8699
Email: personalaffairs@lakesumtermoaa.org 

Surviving Spouse Liaison 
Catherine Stevens 
Telephone: 910.978.9789
cathiestevens@gmail.com 

Chaplain 
Herbert Siegel USA LTC RET 
Telephone: 352.751.2385
Email: chaplain@lakesumtermoaa.org 

Newsletter Editor 
Luke Emerson USA LTC Ret. 
Telephone: 3524569722
luke.e.emerson@gmail.com 

Webmaster 
Joseph Leonard 
Telephone: 843.278.1240



Email: webmaster@lakesumtermoaa.org 

Community Affairs 
Marc Sherrill USAF Col RET 
Telephone: 352.693.2511
msherrill45@gmail.com 


